

OFFICE OF THE STATE PROJECT DIRECTOR (SS) I Floor, Near Estate Branch, Department of Education Distt. North Lucknow Road, Delhi- 110054

No.F.DE.-29(10)/SS/Mediacom/04/2020-21/2478-2480

Date: 01/11/22

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

Sub: Quotations for Nukkad Natak.

Sealed Quotations are invited for quoting the rates for Nukkad Natak in all Districts of Delhi, on the theme as per detail is given as under:

S. No.	Description of Work	Duration	Number of Artists		Number of Nukkad Natak	
1.	(i) Importance of Education	15-20 Minutes	Minimum Artists	06	136 no. One in each cluster	

S. No.	Rates	Rates in Figures	Rates in Words	
	Rate of per Nukkad Natak which will be played by the Artist Groups/Nukkad Team	1		

(Rate must be submitted in separate sealed envelope in above format.)

Terms and Conditions for the said work are given as under:-

- 1. The Bidder/Nukkad Natak Team must have experience in the similar field.
- 2. The Bidder/Nukkad Natak Team should be registered with GST (copy of GST Regn. Number must attach).
- 3. The Bidder/Nukkad Natak Team will have to submit the Script in Summary with quotation or Tender Form.
- 4. An affidavit to the effect that their firm/agency has not been blacklisted by any Govt./Authority/Department executed on stamp paper duly attested.
- 5. The Bidder/Authorized signatory should submit Earnest Money/Bank Guarantee amounting to Rs. 25000/- in the form of Fixed Deposit Receipt, or Bank Guarantee from any commercial bank in favour of State Project Director (Samagra Shiksha-Delhi).
- 6. The Bidder/Authorized signatory should submit all the tender documents duly signed on each page of the tender.

- 7. All bidders will provide email and contact number for correspondence related to bidding process. Samagra Shiksha-Delhi will not be responsible for any postal delay.
- 8. Successful bidder will give audition before the Committee of this office. The decision of the Committee will be final.
- 9. No amount will be paid as advance to the successful Bidder/Nukkad Natak.

The Quotations should be reached to this office by 3.00 PM on 11.11.22. The quotations will be opened on the same day at 4.00 PM before the Purchase Committee of this office. One representative of each bidder shall be allowed to be present during the process of opening the quotations.

This office reserves the right to reject any or all quotations without assigning any reason.

(ADÉEP SETHIA) SECTION OFFICER (CT)

То

- 1. Incharge IT, DoE, with the request to upload this notice on the website of Directorate of Education.
 - 2. Notice Board of Samagra Shiksha, Delhi.
 - 3. Local Vendors